Elect members to the Board of Trustees;  

2. Approve proposed amendments to these bylaws;  

3. Approve  by a two-thirds (2/3rds) vote any expenditure regarding the sale, pledge, or 

proposed financing of real property  belonging to this ministry that exceeds twenty-five thousand 

dollars ($25,000) or 25% of the previous year's income, which ever is greater;  

4. Elect a member and an alternate, to serve on the Nominating Ministry Team;  

5. Override any action of the Board of Trustees provided that notice of the action to be 

voted upon is submitted to all active members in writing ten (10) days prior to the meeting and is

[...]

Administer the real and personal property of this ministry; 

G. Make decisions regarding the sale, pledge, or proposed financing of real property belonging to 

this ministry provided that all decisions concerning the sale, pledge, or proposed financing of 

real property exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or 25% of the previous year's 

income, which ever is greater shall be presented to the membership at a properly constituted 

membership meeting for final approval; 

H. Employ a licensed or ordained Unity minister, or a person serving under special dispensation as